Workshop on Nuclear Astrophysics Opportunities at ATLAS
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All talks are in the Physics Division (Bldg. 203) Auditorium
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Session |: Astrophysics
Chair: Ani Aprahamian (UND)

Welcome

Opportunities in Experimental Nuclear Astrophysics on the
Proton-Rich Side of Stability

Nuclear Data for Neutron-Capture Nucleosynthesis

Session II: ATLAS Facility
Chair: Catherine Deibel (LSU)

ATLAS Overview

Characteristics of Available and Expected In-Flight Beams with
RAISOR

Research Opportunities with CARIBU
Research Opportunities with Isomer Beams
Targets for Nuclear Astrophysics via CATS

Breakout into working groups (box lunch)
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Discussion

Session llI: Experimental Equipment |
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Chair: Alison Laird (University of York)

Research Opportunities with HELIOS
Astrophysics Research with the AT-TPC
Astrophysics Research with the MUSIC Detector
Astrophysics Research with the AMS Technique

Group Photo / Coffee Break
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D. Doherty
S. Pain
S. Nandi

Discussion

Session IV: Experimental Equipment Il
Chair: Michael Carpenter (ANL)

Surrey Astrophysics Research with Gammasphere/GRETINA
ORNL Astrophysics Research with GODDESS

VECC Influence of the \)iw2 Orbital on the Structure of **'Tl &®’0Os
Nuclei

ATLAS tour (Optional)

08:30
08:55

09:20
09:45
10:10
10:35
10:45

11:10
11:25

11:40
11:55

12:10

R. Orford
S. Marley

C. Rasco

A. Spyrou

F. Kondev
Discussion
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Session V: Experimental Equipment Il

Chair: Andrew Rogers (Umass Lowell)

LBNL Research Opportunities with the CPT

LSU  B-Delayed Neutron Emission Studies of Trapped lons at
CARIBU

UTK  Astrophysics Research with MTAS
MSU  Astrophysics Research with SuN
ANL  Research Opportunities with the X-array and Gammasphere

Session VI: Future and Discussion
Chair: Ernst Rehm (ANL)

LANL Insights into the N=126 Shell Closure

ORNL ORNL Instrumentation Development for Astrophysics
Measurements

LSU Possibilities for ANASEN at ATLAS

NSCL Indirectly Constraining Neutron-Capture Reactions with the
SuN Detector

Discussion and concluding remarks



